

State of Arizona
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

Disposition of Complaint 10-284

Complainant: No. 1404010849A

Judge: No. 1404010849B

ORDER

The complainant alleged that an administrative law judge mishandled his case involving a dispute with a client before the Registrar of Contractors. Because the commission has no jurisdiction over administrative law judges, the complaint is dismissed pursuant to Rules 16(a) and 23.

Dated: December 9, 2010.

FOR THE COMMISSION

/s/ Keith Stott

Executive Director

Copies of this order were mailed to the complainant and the judge on December 9, 2010.

This order may not be used as a basis for disqualification of a judge.